
WebProcure: Request And Workflow hups://webprocure.perfect.comlWebDriver?ACT=RptPOSuppAct...

IDAHO

State of Idaho

CHANGE ORDER -04
PLEASE DO NOT DUPLICATE THIS ORDER.

Change Order Summary

Purchase Order Number: PADD15200971

Account Number: AC-i

Revision Number: 04

Supplier
Sarah Gamble
Corporate Translation Services, In
701 NE 136th Ave #200
Vancouver, WA 98684
Phone: 3604330441-

Fax: 3604330441
Change Order Date:

Service Start Date:

Service End Date:

Payment Method:

Payment Terms:

Currency
FOB Instruction:

Attachment(s):

March 08, 2019

March 5, 2019

March 4, 2020

Invoice

No Payment Terms
specified

USD

Destination

ChangeLoq.htm :Purchase Order
Change

Email: rtp@language.link

Buyer Contact
Chelsea Robillard
Tel:208-332-1607
Fax: 208-327-7320
chelsea.Robillard @ adm.idaho.gov

Contract Number:

Bill To Address

DOP - Various State Agencies
State of Idaho
Various Locations
See Below for Details
on Specific Locations
Various, Idaho 83702

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Mail Stop:

208-327-7465

208-327-7320

purchasing @ adm.idaho.gov

DOP - Various Locations

Ship To Address

DOP - Various State Agencies
State of Idaho
Various Locations
See Below for Details
on Specific Locations
Various, Idaho 83702

Phone:

Fax:
Email:

Mail Stop:

208-327-7465

208-327-7320

purchasing @ adm.idaho.gov

DOP - Various Locations

Instructions

PADD1 5200971, Telephone Bases Interpreter Services and NASPO ValuePoint Master Price Agreement (New Mexico Contract
Number 50-000-1 4-00002AA) is renewed for an additional period of time, as provided above. All of the terms and conditions
contained in the Contract shall remain in full force and effect, except as expressly modified herein.

Note: The dollar amount listed in the contract renewal pricing is an estimate and cannot be guaranteed. The actual dollar

1 of 2 3/8/2019. 9:16 AM



WebProcure: Request And Workflow https://webprocure.perfect.comfWebDriver?ACT=RptPOSuppAct...

amount of the Contract may be more or less depending on the orders placed by the State; or may be dependent upon the
specific terms of the Contract.

Original Contract 05/04/2015-03/04/2017 $240,000.00

Change Order 1: 05/04/2015-03/04/2017 $0

Change Order 2: 03/05/2017-03/04/2017 $240,000.00

Change Order 3: 03/05/2018 - 03/04/2019 $200,000.00

Change Order 4: 03/05/2019-03/04/2020 $200,000.00

Total Contract: $880,000.00

Items
Supplier

Quantity Back Order Unit Unit Price TotalPart Number

1.00 0 ANN 200,000.00 $200,000.00
Item Description #1

Renewal of PADD1 5200971 03/05/2019-03/04/2020.

Delivery Date: March 15, 2017
Shipping Method: Delivery
Shipping Instructions: Shipping instructions will be given by ordering agency at time of order.
Ship FOB: Destination
Attachment(s)
Special Instructions:

Billing instructions will be given by individual ordering agency at time of order.

Payment terms - Net 30

Sub-Total (USD) $200,000.00
Estimated Tax (USD) $0.00

TOTAL: (USD) $200,000.00
Note: If there is a next to an item’s unit price, that indicates that the price has been discounted.

Signature L&
Signed By: Chelsea Robillard

2 of 2 3/8/2019, 9:16 AM



NASPO ValuePoint
Master Agreement Amendmcnt#04
Telephone Based Interpreter Services

50-000-1 4-00002AA

A NASPO

ValuePoint
THIS Agreement (Agreetnent” or Contract”) is entered into by and between the State of New
Mexico General Services Department, State Purchasing On ision hereinafter i eteried to as
the Lead State or a Piocuzing rinity and Corporate Translation Seruces, Inc dha
Language Link hereinaftei refeited to as the (‘ontractoi and collectively reteited to as the
“Parties.”

3. Term of the Master Agreement

This Master Agreement will be extended from Murch 5, 2019 through March 4. 2020,
unless extended. renewed or terminated earlier at the Lead State’s discretion and by mutual
agreement and upon review of requirements of Participating Entities, current market
conditions and C’onti actot PCI tormanc.e In no ease sill the Paiticipating Addendum
including all renewals thereof, exceed a total Of five (5) years in duration.

All other articles of the original Master Agreement remain the same,

IN WIl NESS WHEREOF, thc parties ha e eeeutcd this Master Agi tement as of the date of the
signature by the required approval authorities below.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO Corporate Translation Services, Inc1 ilba
Language Link
(Contractor)

%gnaturc Signature.

BY: Lawrence Maxwell BY: —

{Tcav ((c.’

T1TLF: State Purchasing Agent TITLE:



GSD/PD (Rev. 01/11)

State of New Mexico
General Services Department

Purchasing Division

Statewide Price Agreement Amendment

Price Agreement Number: 50-000-14-00002AA

Price Agreement Amendment No.: E2!!r

Term: March 4,3015 — March 4, 2020

Procurement Specialist: Travis

Telephone No.: 505-827-0477

Email: travis.dutton-leydwThstate.nm.us

Title: Telephone Based Interpreter Services

This Price Agreement Amendment is to be attached to the respective Price Agreement and become a part thereof.

In accordance with Price Agreement provisions, and by mutual agreement of all parties, this Price Agreement is
extended from March 5, 2019 to March 4, 2020 at the same price, terms and conditions.

Except as modified by this amendment, the provisions of the Price Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

Accepted for the State of New Mexico

‘

New Mexico the Pm5 asing Agent
Date: 12/14/18

Awarded Vendor:
0000055416
Corporate Translation Services, Inc.
dba Language Link
911 Main St., Ste. 10
Vancouver, WA 98660

Telephone No. (360) 433-0426

Ship To:
All State of New Mexico agencies, commissions,
institutions, political subdivisions and local public bodies
allowed by law.

Invoice:
As Requested

Purchasing Division: 1100 St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505; P0 Box 6850, Santa Fe, NM 87502 (505) 827-0472



https://webprocure.perfect.comlWebDriver?ACT=RptPOSuppAct&...WebProcure: Request And Workflow

Change Order Summary

Purchase Order Number: PADD1 5200971

Account Number: AC-i

Revision Number: 03

WHO

State of Idaho

CHANGE ORDER -03
PLEASE DO NOT DUPLICATE THIS ORDER.

Sarah Gamble
Corporate Translation Services, In
701 NE 136th Ave #200
Vancouver, WA 98684
Phone: 360-433-0441 -

Fax: 360-433-0441

Supplier

Change Order Date:

Service Start Date:

Service End Date:

Payment Method:

Payment Terms:

Currency

FOB Instruction:

June 06, 2018

March 5, 2018

March 4, 2019

Invoice

No Payment Terms specified

USD

Destination

Email: rfp@ctslanguagelink.com

Chelsea Robillard
TeI:208-332-i 607
Fax: 208-327-7320
chelsea.Robillard @adm.idaho.gov

Attachment(s): ChancieLog.htm : Purchase Order Change

Contract Number:

DOP - Various State Agencies
State of Idaho
Various Locations
See Below for Details
on Specific Locations
Various, Idaho 83702

Phone: 208-327-7465

Fax: 208-327-7320

Email: purchasing@adm.idaho.gov

Mail Stop: DOP - Various Locations

DOP - Various State Agencies
State of Idaho
Various Locations
See Below for Details
on Specific Locations
Various, Idaho 83702

Ship To Address

Phone: 208-327-7465

Fax: 208-327-7320

Email: purchasing@adm.idaho.gov

Mail Stop: DOP - Various Locations

PADD1 5200971, Telephone Bases Interpreter Services and NASPO ValuePoint Master Price Agreement (New Mexico Contract Number 50-000-14-00002AA) is renewed for an
additional period of time, as provided above. All of the terms and conditions contained in the Contract shall remain in full force and effect, except as expressly modified herein.

Note: The dollar amount listed in the contract renewal pricing is an estimate and cannot be guaranteed. The actual dollar amount of the Contract may be more or less
depending on the orders placed by the State; or may be dependent upon the specific terms of the Contract.

Original Contract 05/04/2015-03/04/2017 $240,000.00

Change Order 1: 05/04/2015-03/04/2017 $0

Change Order 2: 03/05/2017-03/04/2017 $240,000.00

Change Order 3: 03/05/2018 - 03/04/2019 $200,000.00

Total Contract: $680,000.00

Back Order Unit Unit Price Total

ANN 200,000.00 $200,000.00

Buyer Contact

Bill To Address

Instructions

Supplier
Quantity

Part Number

Items

1.00 0

1 of 2 6/6/2018, 11:09AM



WebProcure: Request And Workilow https://webprocure.perfect.comlWebDriver?ACT=RptPOSuppAct&...

Item Description #1

Renewal of PADD1 5200971 03/05/2018-03/04/2019.

Delivery Date: March 15, 2017

Shipping Method: Delivery

Shipping Instructions: Shipping instructions will be given by ordering agency at time of order.

Ship FOB: Destination

Attachment(s)

Special Instructions:
Billing instructions will be given by individual ordering agency at time of order.

Payment terms - Net 30

Sub-Total (USD) $200,000.00

Estimated Tax (USD) $0.00

TOTAL: (USD) $200,000.00

Note: If there is a a. next to an items unit price, that indicates that the price has been discounted.

Signed By: Chelsea Robillard

2of2 6/6/2018, 11:09AM



Iñguagehnk

PAYMENT AGREEMENT

_______________________

authorize CTS LanguageLink to bill (Company Name)

_____________________________________________________

for the charges generated by on demand telephonic interpretation services at $06216

cents per minute. Each call has a one minute minimum billed in six second increments. Setup of the account includes

toll-free number, access code, additional data collection (if applicable), and web portal access to retrieve electronic

invoices.

___________________________________

in the name of (Company Name)

_______________________________________________

agree to pay in full and within thirty (30) calendar days of the billing date the amount generated for the

interpretation services.

Terms & Conditions
CTS LanguageLink will bill for charges generated for telephonic interpreting per Master Pricing Agreement #50-000-14-
00002 AA and your state contract.

Additional services not covered in the Master Pricing Agreement such as Translation, Localization, Transcription, Video
Remote Interpreting, 3rd party international calls, hard copy invoicing and reporting, and pre-scheduled Telephonic are
gladly offered under separate agreements or quotes. Please feel free to contact our sales department if you are
interested in adding any of these services.

Please fax the completed application to: 1-360-823-2287 Attention: Mo Taabbakh

Email to naspo@ctslanguagelink.com

Authorized Signature_______________________________ Date

Account Managers: Sarah Gamble and Mo Tabbakh



thTñguagelink

NASPO Account Application

Company Name:

_________________________________________________

Company Contact:

_______________________________

E-mail Address:

Phone Number:

__________________________________

Fax Number: —

Address:

_________________________________________

City:

_______________State:

ZIP:

Billing Contact Name:

_______________________________

Billing Contact E-mail:

_________________

Billing Contact Phone:

______________________________

Billing Contact Fax:

___________________

Billing Address (if different):

_________________________

City:

_______________State: _______

ZIP:

____________

ACCOUNT SET-UP AGREEMENT

Please list top languages serviced:

_________________________________________________________________________

Hours and days of Operation:

__________________________________________________________________________

Type of Business (i.e. medical, social, legal):

___________________________________________________________________

Additional data collection:
We offer two numeric data fields to be gathered at the time of the call (i.e.: employee id, employee extension, case
number, location code, department number, etc.). This information will be included on your monthly invoice and call
detail records on our client portal. Default invoices will contain the following information for each call record: CTS Job
Number, Date of the Call, Time of the Call, Language Requested, Interpreter ID, Duration of the Call, and Cost of the
Call. If you do not require additional numeric data, please indicate below.

Please check here if you do not require any additional data collection (otherwise indicate below):

_______________

Numeric data field 1:

Numeric data field 2:

Please note, CTS LanguageLink is unable to gather additional details after the call has been completed.






































































































































































